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1. Favor gay marriage

Do you favor or oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry legally?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly favor 35% 35% 34% 32% 45% 34% 28% 53% 35% 9% 37% 17%
Somewhat favor 13% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12% 19%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 13% 15% 9% 13% 15% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 30% 30% 29% 28% 20% 32% 37% 19% 23% 57% 30% 27%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 19% 10% 8% 5% 7% 16% 4% 8% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (438) (543) (91) (260) (441) (189) (327) (420) (234) (895) (86)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school =~ Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favor 35% 35% 23% 48% 16% 31% 31% 47% 45% 38% 39% 26% 42%
Somewhat favor 13% 15% 10% 8% 6% 16% 15% 6% 16% 14% 10% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 13% 8% 8% 12% 10% 13% 19% 18% 12% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 30% 30% 41% 18% 33% 34% 33% 24% 12% 19% 28% 41% 23%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 18% 37% 7% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (821) (97) (63) (27) (283) (366) (201) (104) (154) (223) (322) (282)
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2. Favor a law prohibiting employment discrimination against gays
Would you favor or oppose a law prohibiting job discrimination by employers against gays and lesbians?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly favor 37% 37% 3% 26% 43% 40% 3% 51% 32% 26% 39% 25%
Somewhat favor 13% 15% 11% 11% 10% 12% 22% 10% 15% 15% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 5% 11% 17% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 31% 30% 31% 37% 29% 29% 29% 30% 30% 34% 31% 25%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 14% 11% 5% 5% 4% 11% 9% 6% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (436) (537) 91) (256) (437) (189) (326) (417) (230) (888) (85)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favor 37% 39% 25% 36% 15% 30% 38% 45% 53% 38% 43% 28% 44%
Somewhat favor 13% 15% 10% 4% — 13% 15% 15% 10% 18% 12% 15% 9%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 7% 5% 17% 13% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 31% 26% 52% 37% 29% 38% 28% 24% 23% 27% 28% 36% 29%
Not sure 8% 7% 6% 18% 38% 5% 11% 7% 4% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (813) (97) (63) 27) (279) (366) (199) (102) (154) (220) (320) (279)
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3. Is firing someone for being gay legal
To the best of your knowledge, would you say it is currently legal or illegal under federal law to fire someone for being gay or lesbian?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Legal 13% 19% 9% 22% 20% 9% 5% 16% 14% 9% 13% 17%
llegal 69% 62% 75% 61% 63% 74% 73% 68% 66% 74% 70% 56%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 22% 16% 20% 17% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (436) (540) (90) (257) (441) (188) (326) (417) (233) (892) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Legal 13% 14% 15% 10% 11% 5% 14% 26% 16% 15% 16% 12% 12%
llegal 69% 66% 78% 76% 44% 76% 72% 57% 64% 73% 65% 2% 64%
Not sure 18% 20% 7% 14% 45% 19% 14% 17% 19% 12% 19% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (817) (97) (62) (27) (282) (366) (200) (101) (155) (222) (320) (279)




